"failure ofahc lessee to pay any duly assessed personal and real estatc^taxes when due shall be cause
to icnninaK said lease or agiccmcnt by the lessor." .r

3.03 Rent is calculated at 375 If @ $34.97 per linear foot + Crossing Fee(s). Annual Fee is in accordance
with NHDOT RSA 228:57-a CPI Calculation Table (dated 5-11-2023).

3.04 Rent shall be thirteen thousand, one hundred, thirteen and .75 dollars ($13,113.75) per year
plus fifty dollars ($50) per year for the private pedestrian at-grade crossing, for an annual
total of $13,163.75, payable in advance, due July 1, 2024, to the LANDLORD at the following
address:

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION